Lakh has been earmarked under the Head of Account 2515-00- 003-44
KILA Centres at Mannuthy, Thaliparamba and Kottarakkara,  for the year
2024-25.

2) As per the order read as 2 nd paper above, Government have accorded
sanction for the release of Rs.18,74,665/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakh Seventy Four
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty five Only) under the Head of Account
2515-00-102-32 (Plan) and Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rs.Five Lakhs Only) under the
Head of Account 2515-00-003-44(Plan) from the budget allocation for the 
2024-25 financial year as the State share equivalent to the Central share

[...]

3) Principal Director, LSGD as per the letter read as 3 rd paper above,  had
reported that due to certain technical reasons the fund could not be transfer
credited into the account of KILA and requested to accord sanction and
appropriate orders for the release of Rs.18,74,665/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakh
Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty five Only) under the Head
of Account 2515-00-102-32-(02) (Plan) and Rs. 5,00,000/-(Rs. Five Lakhs
Only) under the Head of Account 2515-00-003-44(Plan) from the budget
allocation for the current financial year 2025-26 as the corresponding 50%
State share of recurring grant for the Centre for Human Resource